286/287 Series - Squre Base Time Delay Relay
  SPDT - 3PDT, 10 Amp
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25° C)
Timing:
Functions Available
Time Range
Timing Adjustment
Timing Repeatability

287 Model
Only
Ordering Code  286   XAX    C    001    F   120VAC
Series
286 - On delay
287 - Off delay
Contact Arrangement
XAX (SPDT) - (1 form C)
XBX (DPDT) - (2 form C)
XCX (3PDT) - (3 form C)
Mounting Options
C - Plug-in
C1 - Bracket
CS1 - Top stud
C2 - Side tapped hole
CS2 - Side stud
Timing Ranges
0.1 - 1.0 Seconds - CODE 001
0.2 - 2.0 Seconds - CODE 002
1.0 - 10  Seconds - CODE 010
3.0 - 30  Seconds - CODE 033
6.0 - 60  Seconds - CODE 060
18 - 180 Seconds - CODE 180
30 - 300 Seconds - CODE 300
Adjustment Options
Adjustment knob - No CODE
Fixed - Specify fixed time - CODE F
Remote adjustment - CODE R
Operating Voltage
AC: 24, 48, 120, 240, (Add VAC)
DC: 12, 24, 48, 115-125 (Add VDC)
4
1 2
5 6
3
987
A B
286XCX
7/12www.struthers-dunn.com  (843) 346-4427
Input
287XBX
286/287 Series - Squre Base Time Delay Relay
  SPDT - 3PDT, 10 Amp
www.struthers-dunn.com  (843) 346-44277/13
Outline Dimensions
Dimensions Shown in inches & (millimeters)
Side Stud or Tapped Hole, Adjustable TimingPlug-in, Adjustable Timing
Bracket Fixed or Remote TimingPlug-in Fixed or Remote Timing
0.65
(16.5)
2.89
(73.4)
1.40
(35.6)0.26
(6.7)
1.51
(38.4)
0.65
(16.5)0.16
(4.2)
0.83
(21.2)
0.43
(11.0) 2.89
(73.4)
Anti-rotation tab
fits 0.177 DIA.
hole (No. 16
Drill)
1.51
(38.4)
6-32 Tapped hole
or 6-32 stud